Micuican PneumaTic TooL, INc.

MP'W1 GZZGSAGMB 2200 Ib. Short Drum Winch w/ Manual Brake

[stx]R E ¥ 1 S 1 0N [DATE[B ¥

[Acerrection BRAKE LEVER [eraszi| M. §

DRUM SIZE '_l‘ ] ROPE HOLE
$0. 63 ($16)
T
:fj. IE 0. 59 (15) ¥ TOP LAYER S!ZE:ip (mm)
< il 7. 87 (200) ~ROPE DIAMETER 3/81n
| | i 7. 724186} ~ROPE DIAMETER 7/16in
i Il 7. 80 (188} ~ROPE DIAMETER 1/2in
=l =
S |5
18. 15 (461)
CONTOROL LEVER o
L—/ _— R 4 34122
7.01(178)
21 21 ROPE PAY QUT
g PULL AT A ROPE ] SR
™\ STor
/ Dl
OlL PLUG q - 4

18
(157)

| & ToP LAYER

i assm ] " ROPE_ENTRY
T 1 ' P o
K A L/ AIR INLET A
ELUTCH LEVER Re | BRAKE LEVER
l F : &ﬁlHGVHBLE
— i ) _

\ = S
r%’l | =
==} ™ :
= -
Pl P S— N /B =\ EXHAUST o
| > S s Rel:1/2 = _OIL GAUGE
g' va ; b
P = F : : o DRAIN PLUG
= |l =e=—————————— -
- / o - —H
°3 =
2. 64 (67 | 2.54:5?}| 2. 9§ (15) 2. 85 (78}
1. 18 (30} 11. 50 (292) 9.53(242) 118 (30} 9. 72 (247) | 0. 25 (235)
23. 39 (594) 15. 75 (400)
| 13. 50 (343) 18. 17 (487) e 18. 50 (470) =}
32. 67 (B30)

i ——— ]

=

0T
DIMENS[ONS ARE [NCHES. BRACKETS () METRIC mm.

a1

SPECIFICATIONS (at HALF DRUM)

W | i sy bk i “":f..if;‘.“':'.:}”‘“ e rexoveal cuncian [evienenf sxaws fraxticcians| QUTLINE DRAWING DATE [NAR. 10. 1988
W-10-220- = NGTE
3/8X670 (205) "‘EOUT‘ S N T - 10 SAC-MB
90.(0.62) | 6. 6 (2. 15) [2800(10) [ 121 (37) | 181 (5. 4) |5/16x475 (1451| 565 AIR WINCH Z98-011

1/72x375 (115 | {287) . )
‘ SAN-EI SEIKI 'S_FL-S;;_‘LSHO D:OG_ E 3 9 8 . 0 4 6 A =

08112016Rev2HMB | NP

6850 Middlebelt Rd. ¢ Romulus, Ml 48174 e 1-800-521-8104 e Ph: (313) 933-5890 e Fax: (313) 933-0440
www.michiganpneumatic.com e e-mail: mpt@michiganpneumatic.com



Micuican PneumaTic TooL, INc.

® MP'W1 GZZGSAGMB 2200 Ib. Short Drum Winch w/ Manual Brake

PARTS LIST:E387-275

sie|[R E V I S 1 0 N GATH B ¥
/N [Correction v WM
/A ]e-126. Renewal fswrza| W, W |
A lg-140 Renewal waren| M. §

28)(36)3 )G 45
! ,’

f

|

{

|

—

/L(‘EE;
|
h

APPROVED| CHECKED IEKIEB!B1 oAWK PARTICULARS

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

DATE [1887, k0. 07

o M M. S g DM220-HFS5 HOTE
MODEL |—— e as
e K AIR MOTOR
SCALE

NO.

saN-p1 0 e [ Tp 3972 T4 AT

www.michiganpneumatic.com e e-mail: mpt@michiganpneumatic.com

08112016Rev2HMB | NP

6850 Middlebelt Rd. ¢ Romulus, Ml 48174 ¢ 1-800-521-8104 ¢ Ph: (313) 933-5890 e Fax: (313) 933-0440




Micuican PneumaTic TooL, INc.

® MP'W1 GZZGSAGMB 2200 Ib. Short Drum Winch w/ Manual Brake

[sioe]R E V 1 S 1 O K |_‘3.\1E_L‘L
[Afe-140. Renewal Jrocim 1. 5
No.| PARTNO. | PARTS NAME @ TY] REMARKS No. |  PARTNO. | PARTS NAME ;' O TY| RENARKS |
1 E397-2741 Crank Case 1 k] SW1-10 Spring Wesher | 5 |10 (Cap)
2 E397-2742 Crank Case Packing l 32 E397-27432 Spool 1
3 E397-2803 |0il Plug 1 33 E397-27433 Spool End 1
4 E397-2804 |0il Gauge 1 24 E397-27434 Spring 1
5 E397-2745 Plug 1 |1/2B 35 E397-27435 Spring Seat 1
6 E397-2746 Crank Complete 1Set 36 E397-27436 Spacer 1
7 | B Ball Bearing 2 [6208 37| E392M37 | Cover 1
§ E397-2748 Shaft Sleeve 1 38 CS-816 Hex. Socket Cap Secrew 2 | MBx16
] E397-2749 Connecting Rod 4 39| E397-27022 |Spring Washer 2|8
10 E397-27410 Rod Bearing 1 40 E397-27440 Dust Seal 1
11 E397-27411 Rod Ring 2 41 1397-27441 Support BOH 1
12 7397-27412 Piston 4 42 E397-27442 Hex. Nut 2 | M12-3
18 E397-27413 Piston Pin 4 43 E397-27443 Lever Support 1
14 E397-27414 Piston Ring 4 44 E397-27444 Control Lever 1
15 E397-27415 0il Ring 4 45 E397-27445 Knob 1
16| E397-27416 Cylinder 4 48 E397-27446 Lever Pin 2
17| E39720417 Cylinder Packing 4 417 E397-27447 Plane Washer 2 |10
i8] E397-27418 Hex. Bolt 16 | M12x30 48 SNP-3.220 Split Pin 2 |63 2220
19| E397-28021 |Spring Washer 1612 49 PHP-T20 Hex. Socket Plug 1 |1/4B
20 E397-27420 Valve Sleeve 1 50 E397-27430 Hex, Bolt B | M12x35
21 E397-27421 Key 1 |5x5x23 51 Sw2-12 Spring Washer 8 |12
22 E397-27422 Rotary Valve 1 _f
(23| SNP-420 | Spring Pin 1 | ¢4x20 il =
24| E72MM | Valve Chest o TET
25 397-27425 Valve Chest Pucking 1
26 -307-27426 Hex. Bolt 2 [M12x140
27 Swa-12 Spring Washer 2 |12
28 E397-27428 Valve Body 1
29| E397-27429 |Valve Body Packing 1
30 E}q‘f.z'f-.if— Hex. Socket Cap Serew ‘? i.i_{ms
AFPEOVED| CHECKED [REVIEWED| omawN [PaRTicOLaRs| PARTS LIST DATE |1887.11.07
M. M ] e DM220-HFSS HOTE
ASSEMBLY DRAWING:E387-274 AIR MOTOR
SCALE
SAN“EI SEIK{I:&S)BL:;KUSHO DWG. E 3 9 7 i 2 7 5 A /

6850 Middlebelt Rd. ¢ Romulus, Ml 48174 e 1-800-521-8104 e Ph: (313) 933-5890 e Fax: (313) 933-0440
www.michiganpneumatic.com e e-mail: mpt@michiganpneumatic.com

08112016Rev2HMB | NP



Micuican PneumaTic TooL, INc.

MP'W1 GZZGSAGMB 2200 Ib. Short Drum Winch w/ Manual Brake

Isiex[R E ¥V 1 5 1 0 ¥ DATH B ¥
LA
-~ NG
16 L 0)(35)(34 i (E) 12
15 i
(90 Q@3 (2 H \ =
44 ] \
| 4
) — (s i ' ! 5 :

—%

|
Sbbb

APpRovED| cugcked jneviewen| oaaws [parTicuvaes| DRUM SECTION ASSEMBLY BRAMING { DATE | nOV, 02. 1948
NOTE

PARTS LIST:E398-194 W-10-220-#%C
v ! MODEL
St - AIR WINCH

SCALE

SAN-EI SB!K::O.S.Ei:;f([:SHD D\.vur" E 3 9 8 = 1 9 3 A /

08112016Rev2HMB | NP

6850 Middlebelt Rd. ¢ Romulus, Ml 48174 e 1-800-521-8104 e Ph: (313) 933-5890 e Fax: (313) 933-0440
www.michiganpneumatic.com e e-mail: mpt@michiganpneumatic.com



Micuican PneumaTic TooL, INc.

® MP'W1 GZZGSAGMB 2200 Ib. Short Drum Winch w/ Manual Brake

|srifg € v 1 S 1 0N EATHS ¥
|\ |Corraction Q-441 poan Vs
No PART NO. PARTS NAME ¢n| REMARKS No PARTS NAME U] REMARKS
1 E397-2451 Crank Case Cover 1 31 Cluteh 1 -
| 2 | E397-2452 | Ball Bearing 1 [ 6207 T 32 Plunger L | PBF-10-KS
3 | E397-2453 | 0il Seal 1 | scassos 33 Hox. Socket Set Serew | I | Miox8 A |
4 E397-2454 | Hex. Socket Sel Screw 1| ML2x30 34 Internal Gear 1 " iy
5 | E397-27442 | Hex. Nut 3 | Miz2-3 35 Paraliel Pin 2 | 96x30 )
% 6 | E397-2456 | Hex. Bolt 8 (61| M20x60 36 Gear Case Cover 1
%| 7 | E397-2457 | Spring Washer 8(5)] 20 37 Plunger L | sPi2-1 N
8§ | E397-2458S | Drum(Short) 1 B EX Spring Pin 2 | #6x28
9 | E397-2459S | Drum Shaft (Short) 1 39 Hex.Bolt - 6 | M8x25
10] E397-24510 Packing 1 40 Spring Washer 6 |8
11| E397-24511 | Ball Bearing 2 | 621322 41 Clutch Eccentric 1
12| E397-24512 | Hex. Sackel-Set Screw L[ MI2x12 42 Ciutch Lever 1
1 3| E397-24513S | Bed (Short) L 43 | Inner Ring 1 | IR10x14x16
14| E308-19314 Gear Case 1 44 Plunger 1| sP-8-2 i
15| E397-24515 | Drum Shaft Set Bolt 1 45 0 Ring W
16| PHP-T50 | Hex.Socket Plug L | 3/48
17] E8-19317S | Motor Shaft (Short) L
18| E398-19318 | First Pinion 1
19| E398-19319 Key 1 | 10x8x33
20| EB97-24520 | Ball Bearing 1 | 620722NR
21| E308-19321 Retaining Ring L | s30 i
22| EB397-24522 | Bearing Support 1
22 CS-616 Hex. Socket Cep Screw 3 | M6x16
24|  E398-1934 Firsl Gear L
25| E398-19325 | Second Pinion L g
26| E398-19326 Collar L
27| E397-24528 | Gear Bushing L | R-ML4030
28| F30819328 | Roller Bearing 1 | Niso9
28| E397-24530 | Ball Bearing 1 | 6206ZZNR
30| E3%-19330 | Retaining Ring 1 |se0 i
NOTE:Bracket ( )are Model ;W-10-220-%%C-AB peviewes| owams [ramrvicorans| DRUM SECTION PARTS LIST NOV, 02. 1958
PR v | woner [HTLOzE20-MRC
AIR WINCH
B . SCALE
ASSEMBLY DRAWING:2398~193 SAN-E] SEIKLQ,S'B:,::FUSHD Wl pgg8—104 A 7

6850 Middlebelt Rd. ¢ Romulus, Ml 48174 ¢ 1-800-521-8104 ¢ Ph: (313) 933-5890 e Fax: (313) 933-0440

www.michiganpneumatic.com e e-mail: mpt@michiganpneumatic.com

08112016Rev2HMB | NP



Micuican PneumaTic TooL, INc.

® MP'W1 GZZGSAGMB 2200 Ib. Short Drum Winch w/ Manual Brake

lsioslR E VvV I S 1 0K DAt ¥
[Alcerrection T ww
Drum

Ne. PART NO. PARTS NAME 1| REMARKS |

1 E397-2571 Brake Assembly 18et L

2 | E397-25m Brake Pin 1 -

3 E397-2573 Distance Piece ik

4 | B9725m Adjuster Bolt 1

5 E397-2575 Hex. Nut 1 | Mlé

6 | E397-25% Hex. Nut 1 [M16-3

7 | 397577 Brake Lever Block 1% B

8 | 30757 Parallel Pin 1 |¢16x85

] E397-2579 Lever Pin 2

10 E397-25710 Lock Washer 2 116

11 E397-25711 Brake Lever 1

12| EB02-10512 |Retaining Ring 1 |s25

*Not pictured

Model nhumber with guard: MP-W10220SACMBG
Guard Part Number: E398-001G

ArrROVED| cHECKED |aEviEweR| umawn |rakticuLars|BRAKE SECTION ASSEMBLY DRAWING] GATE j1897 10,20
W-10, 15, 20-220-%%%-MB NOTE
AIR WINCH

5. M M. M| uoozL

SCALE

SEIKI SEISAKUSHO pwa,
BAN=RT e T e | B301=20T A7

6850 Middlebelt Rd. ® Romulus, Ml 48174 * 1-800-521-8104 ¢ Ph: (313) 933-5890 e Fax: (313) 933-0440 08112016Rev2AME [ NP
www.michiganpneumatic.com e e-mail: mpt@michiganpneumatic.com



